plaints have  been  numerous  relative  to  the  quality.  A  portion 

of  this  floating  material  was  removed  in  1874  ;  the  rest  has  been 

taken  out  this  year  to  an  average  depth  of  isix  feet,  at  a  cost  of 

$2,758.04.  The  number  of  cubic  yards  removed,  three  thousand 

three  hundred  (3,300),  showing  a  great  change  in  the  quality  of 
the  water.  Much  mud  now  remains  upon  the  bottom,  which,  it 

is  thought,  may  be  removed  without  drawing  off  or  seriously 

affecting  the  water.  The  new  Lunatic  Asylum  is  now  supplied

[...]

The  quantity  of  metered  water  consumed  during  the  last 

twelve  months,  inclusive  of  waste  and  leakage,  was  as  follows : 

From  October,  1876,  to  April,  1877,  106,159,699  gallons. 
April,  1877,  to  October,  1877,  137,553,795 

Total,  243,713,494  " 

Meters. 

During  the  year  three  hundred  and  forty-five  (345)  meters 
have  been  placed  upon  the  works,  and  the  total  number  in  use 

at  the  present  time  is  twenty-four  hundred  and  twenty-three 
(2,423),  the  sizes  and  kinds  of  which  are  given  below. 

Union  

Union — Rotary 

Desper  {new)  ..

[...]

Value  of  goods  exposed  carelessly,  .....  $438.00 
Water  running  to  waste,  .......  6 

At  this  point  it  seems  proper  for  me  to  state  that  the  earn- 
ings of  the  department  for  the  year  just  passed,  amount  to  the 

sum  of  five  thousand  and  eighty-five  dollars  (#5,085.00),  which 
will  become  a  revenue  to  the  department  for  1878. 

Our  Present  Condition. 

At  the  commencement  of  the  year  the  force  consisted  of  one 

City  Marshal,  two  Assistant  Marshals,  two  Captains  (day  and 

night),  one  Detective,  and  forty-four  patrolmen,  making  fifty